
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  11/14/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ABDOOL, REEYAD -- B / M25035927 11/14/2025   8:59:26PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014901AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

ACEVEDONIEVES, JESSICA ANNETTE FDC-DORM G-G W / F25035912

ZNA

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409267AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

AJOSE, ERIK ADEBOWALE -- B / M25035891 11/14/2025   8:51:15PM

ORLANDO, FL  32835

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014889AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

ALVARADO, MICHAEL ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035981

SAN ANTONIO, TX  782041798

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025W10207577 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

ANDERSON, JERALD KEITH BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035984

ORLANDO, FL  32811

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(B)-1 TAMPERING WITH OR FABRICATING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

ASWELL, CALVIN BLAINE -- W / M25035926 11/14/2025  10:10:39PM

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25065410 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

ATWELL, ZEBADIAH LEONARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25035951

ORLANDO, FL  328051107

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF011761O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C) ROBBERY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)
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BAEZGOYTIA, MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25035944

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  OSCEOLA COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

BAILEY, TRACY EDWARD BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035955

KISSIMMEE, FL

58

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408286O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BOLES, CHASMIN LEONISE BRC-SAFE BOOK-C4 B / F25035940

ORLANDO, FL  32811

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014913AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

BOWEN, HELEN RACHEL -- W / F25035899 11/14/2025   2:06:46PM

TAMPA, FL  33635

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

BROWN, AMORE DEVON -- B / F25035897 11/14/2025   2:04:36PM

ZNA

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409262AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BULLADIAZ, NYDIA JASMINE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035893

ORLANDO, FL  34786

46

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409259AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

CARR, HEATHER MARY BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035988

ZNA

50

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014935AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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CLAYTON, LAWRENCE SCOTT -- W / M25035953 11/14/2025   2:49:00PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

COBB, ROSALYN SAMANTHA -- B / F25035900 11/14/2025   3:13:27PM

ORLANDO, FL  19720

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409264AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

COELLO, FABIAN EDGARDO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035979

ORLANDO, FL  32817

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM406939O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

COKE, MARCELISHA PETIA BRC-1A-BAY B / F25035948

ORLANDO, FL  32805

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014920AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-80 POSS 3,4-METHYL-METHAM(MDMA/ECSTASY) W/INT

CASE:  482025MM408060O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

COOPER, SCOTT ALLEN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036020

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014941AO MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

DEPASS, STEPHEN LAWRENCE -- B / M25035925 11/14/2025   1:53:28PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014900AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-17 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (TYLOX)

DIAZ, JUANA MALDONADO BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035914

WINTER PARK, FL  32749

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT302535AE MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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DIAZ, ROBERTO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035931

ORLANDO, FL  32808

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014909AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE499.03(2) POSS. OF PRESCRIPTION DRUG W/O SCRIPT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

EDDY, MARK ALAN -- W / M25035910 11/14/2025   1:57:42PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409266AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

ENGLEY, MITCHELL STUART BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 W / M25035963 25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF008551AO OTHER AGENCIES

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.192(3)(C)(1) RECKLESS DRIVING (DAMAGE PERSON/PROPERTY)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE782.071-3 HOMICIDE-NEGLIG MANSL-VEH-KILLING OF HUMAN BEING OR UNBORN CHILD W VEH

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-7 BATTERY (EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER)

ESCOTOMARTINEZ, OSCAR ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25035938

ORLANDO, FL  32822

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014911AO BELLE ISLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

ESPINAL, CARLOS GABRIEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035978

DAVENPORT, FL  33873

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.133(1)-10 CARJACKING WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.03-5 BATTERY (EVIDENCING PREJUDICE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.131(2)(A)-1 ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING W/FIREARM)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE914.22(1)(E)-4 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-HINDER WITN COMM INFO TO LEO/JUDG FEL 1ST PROC

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

FARRINGTON, TAHJARI KMUELL BRC-3C-14 B / M25035922

ORLANDO, FL  32808

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482025CF014899AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE
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FLEMING, MATTHEW JAMES BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035997

ORLANDO, FL  32819

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.07(3)(C) EXP.TAG>6 MO-2ND OR MORE OFF.AFTER 10/1/98

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 2ND SUBS OFF

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE324.022 FAILURE TO INSURE REGISTERED VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE320.061-3 NON-MOVING VIOL-ALTER OBSCURE VEHICLE REGISTR/LICENSE PLATE

CASE:  2025CT404798AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025CT404799AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

FOSTER, AUSTIN JOSHUA MAIN-POD E-02 W / M25035923

ZNA

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409269AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FOSTER, CONSTANCE LATIVA -- B / F25035917 11/14/2025  11:38:58AM

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT202023AW WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(B) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BLOOD ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 100 ML

GEORGE, AUSTIN BRADLEY -- W / M25035919 11/14/2025  10:15:41PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014897AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.08-18 ARMED TRESPASS OF STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

GUITIERREZARIAS, ANA MARIA BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035950

ZNA

61

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409285AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

HILL, JOHN CORNELL BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035991

ORLANDO, FL  32808

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014939AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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HYLTON, JUNIOR ALBERT BRC-TRANSPORT-07 B / M25035901

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014891AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

JAMES, LAMARCUS LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035993

ORLANDO, FL  32810

33

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482025MM409296AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

JOSEPH, AMARE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036010

OCOEE, FL  34761

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408977O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

JOSLYN, AMOS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25035952

NAPLES, FL  34109

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CT403150AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

KARAIN, ALA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25035930

ORLANDO, FL  32828

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2020CC003101O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE38.22 CONTEMPT OF COURT

KARAIN, MOHAMMAD BRC-3C-14 W / M25035929

ORLANDO, FL  32828

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2020CC003101O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE38.22 CONTEMPT OF COURT

KHARGIE, SARAH SAMANTHA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25035933

ORLANDO, FL  32810

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF002213AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

LEE, THOMAS J BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25035943

ORLANDO, FL

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409279AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

11/15/2025 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 6



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  11/14/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

LONG, FREDRICK LORENZO BRC-3C-14 B / M25035924

ORLANDO, FL  32811

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500399750 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

LOUISJEUNE, VANESSA GABRIELLE FDC-DORM G-G B / F25035892

ORLANDO, FL  32807

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM409270AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-25 TRESPASS OCCUP. CONV. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

LYNG, DAMON CHARLES BRC-3C-14 W / M25035916

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014896AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-122 POSS N-HYDROZY 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYAMP(NMDA)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.212(1)-4 UNAUTHORIZED POSS. OF FICTICIOUS FL. D.L.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MARTINEZ, OSVALDO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036019

ORLANDO, FL  32812

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409299AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MCKENZIE, DELROY ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036002

APOPKA, FL  32703

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MENDEZ, MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25035941

KISSIMMEE, FL  34743

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014848O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(4) AGGRAVATED STALKING AFTER AN INJUNCTION

MILLS, COURTNEI JAMES BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035987

ORLANDO, FL  32805

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014934AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER
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MOSBY, ISHMEAL KALEEB BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035996

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM408148O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31 VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION

CASE:  482025MM409297AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

NELSON, MARCUS BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036021

ORLANDO, FL  32833

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31(4)(A)(5) VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION/CONTACT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-4 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

NIAMA, JEFFREY -- W / M25035898 11/14/2025   2:48:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

60

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409263AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

NICOLE, SHEREASE WIMBERLY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25035962

ALTAMONTE, FL  32714

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE817.568(2)(C) FRAUD-IMPERSON-USE ID OF ANOTHER >50K

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.014(2)(B)-15 LARC-GRAND THEFT $20,000 OR MORE LESS THAN $100,000

NUNEZHERNANDEZ, NEFTALI MAIN-POD F-04 W / M25035903

ORLANDO, FL  32839

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014892AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE794.011(4)(A)-3 SEXUAL BATTERY ON CHILD 12-17 BY PERS >=18

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE800.04(5)(B) LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS MOLESTATION (VT<12 YOA)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE800.09(2)(A) LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS EXHIBITION IN THE PRESENCE OF AN EMPLOYEE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE794.011(8)(A) SOLICIT. - SEXUAL ACTIVITY W/CHILD - FAM.

OLIVER, REGINALD BERNARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25035954

ORLANDO, FL  32808

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(C)-1 CHILD ABUSE

PAEZ, GUSTAVO ALFONSO -- W / M25035906 11/14/2025  11:40:46AM

ORLANDO, FL  32824

64

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407329AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)
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PEREZBAEZ, BRYAN NORBERTO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035976

ORLANDO, FL  32821

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  25065519 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(2)-5 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE SUBSQ OFF

CASE:  482025CF014931AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

PERSAUD, ROME BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035980

ORLANDO, FL  32808

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014443O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-22 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH FIREARM (DOM VIO)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

PIERRE, MARCKANDY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035999

ORLANDO, FL  32808

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014940AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD

PINEDA, JONATHAN -- W / M25035939 11/14/2025   8:55:12PM

ORLANDO, FL  32821

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014912AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

PITTMAN, LEROY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25035947

ZNA

72

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF013561AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF013715O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

RODRIGUEZ, LETTISIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25035928

ZNA

53

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-138 POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE (PERCOCET)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-46 POSSESSION OF ALPRAZOLAM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)(1) DRUGS-SELL-SELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE II
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RODRIGUEZCARABALLO, ANGEL JAVIER -- W / M25035895 11/14/2025   9:06:22PM

ORLANDO, FL  32804

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014890AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

SALVA, ROSALIO -- W / M25035946 11/14/2025   9:00:30PM

OCOEE, FL  347618473

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014441O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.234(1)(A)(1) FALSE AND FRAUDULENT INSURANCE CLAIMS

SALVO, ANTHONY JOSEPH BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035894

ORLANDO, FL  32810

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482015CF002871AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM409260AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

SAMPSON, RAVANTE MATTHEW AVAN -- B / M25035921 11/14/2025   8:56:41PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF007232BO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

CASE:  482025MM409272AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

SANDERS, RAYMOND KENITH BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035934

ORLANDO, FL  32805

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF004056AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  414405 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM409276AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

SHORTER, TRENTON BRC-IA HOLD-IA13 B / M25035937

ORLANDO, FL  32805

51

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  252662CFA ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.04 OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-
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SILVERS, CALEB JOSIAH BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035936

ORLANDO, FL  32801

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

SMITH, BILLY RAY -- W / M25035913 11/14/2025   8:53:15PM

CHARLOTTE, NC  28208

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409268AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

SNEAD, NATHANIEL JAMES BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035965

FORT MYERS, FL  33905

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  20MM857 OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

STREBBING, TIONIS MONIQUE -- B / F25035911 11/14/2025   8:31:06PM

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM300363AE WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

THORTON, RAYMOND -- B / M25035908 11/14/2025  11:32:39PM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014893AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

CASE:  482025CF014894AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-74 POSS. OF COCAINE W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER
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TRAN, STEVEN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035983

ORLANDO, FL  32829

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014932AO UCF PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.61-1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARDS (>=$100)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(2) CREDIT CARD THEFT (POSS.W/INTENT USE/SELL)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

CASE:  482025CF014933AO UCF PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.61-1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARDS (>=$100)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(2) CREDIT CARD THEFT (POSS.W/INTENT USE/SELL)

CASE:  482025CF014936AO UCF PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.61-3 ATTEMPTED FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(1)-1 CREDIT CARD THEFT (TAKING OR RECEIVING)

CASE:  482025CF014937AO UCF PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(1)-1 CREDIT CARD THEFT (TAKING OR RECEIVING)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.61-1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARDS (>=$100)

CASE:  482025CF014938AO UCF PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.60(1)-1 CREDIT CARD THEFT (TAKING OR RECEIVING)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.61-3 ATTEMPTED FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD

URREA, MIGUEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25035945

ZNA

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409281AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

VELAZQUEZCALZADA, MA DOLORES BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035961

WINTER GARDEN, FL  347873660

56

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF0147250 WINTER GARDEN PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(1) SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (>=$50,000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

VELEZ, BRANDON ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25035932

ORLANDO, FL  32801

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014910AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-90 POSS. COCAINE W/INTENT SELL/DEL. W/WEAPON

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-14 POSS OF FIREARM/AMMO BY CONVICTED FELON

FELONY / LIFE DEGREE893.135(1)(B)-23 TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE >28 GRAMS W/WEAPON
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WARD, PERRY ANTONIO BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035982

ZNA

67

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409294AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WEBB, STEPHANIE MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035896

ORLANDO, FL  32839

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409261AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

WEEMS, ANTHONY LAMAR BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035985

ZNA

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF0102070 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.015(6)-3 RESISTING A MERCHANT

WILES, JILL FRANCES BRC-MBF-NA W / F25035915

APOPKA, FL  32712

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF000915AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(F)(1)-27 TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINES >28 GRAMS

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(F)(1)-27 TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINES >28 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-6 TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-6 TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE

CASE:  482025CF014895AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-122 POSS N-HYDROZY 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYAMP(NMDA)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.212(1)-4 UNAUTHORIZED POSS. OF FICTICIOUS FL. D.L.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-122 POSS N-HYDROZY 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYAMP(NMDA)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.212(1)-4 UNAUTHORIZED POSS. OF FICTICIOUS FL. D.L.

CASE:  492024CF1492OSCEOLA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

WINTERS, ZHANTAVIOUS MANDRELL BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035998

ORLANDO, FL  32825

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409298AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS
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WORD, EMILY CATHERINE -- W / F25035920 11/14/2025   3:31:38PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407335AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

CASE:  482025CF014898AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

XAVIERRODRIGUES, DANILO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25035949

APOPKA, FL  32703

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP25ON0537103 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.061(1) HIT AND RUN-LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP

ZION, JEREMIAH JONES BRC-MBF-NA B / M25035986

ZNA

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  EDGEWOOD PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(2)-5 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE SUBSQ OFF

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  84
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